IMSA ROAD RACE SHOWCASE

ROAD AMERICA’ August 1-4 ﬂ IM SA
FAN RACE SCHEDULE .
INFORMATION
ALL GATES: | 7:00 am — TBD - Thursday — Sunday
CAMPING | GATE 4 - 7:00 AM — 6:00 Thursday — Saturday
REGISTRATION:
RA CREDENTIALS: | GATE 3 - 7:00 AM —4:00 PM Thursday - Sunday
GOLF CART RENTAL: | GATE 3 —7:00 AM — 4:00 PM Thursday - Sunday
TICKET OFFICE: | Friday 7:30 — 5:30 pm; Saturday 7:00 am — 5:00 pm; Sunday 7:00 am — 4:00 pm
TRAM SCHEDULE: | The Tram will run Saturday and Sunday. Watch for the TRAM flags at the pickup points
CONCESSIONS OPEN: | All Concessions Open
PADDOCK SHOP: | Open 10-4 Daily

FAMILY FUN ZONE

FAN ACTIVITIES

Family Fun Zone for ages 12 & under--must be accompanied by an adult. Located in Turn 1
adjacent to concession stand

Saturday 10:00 — 3:00 pm

Sunday 10:00 — 3:00 pm

PUBLIC KARTING:

Public Karting $20 per ride or $250 unlimited weekend pass (must be 14 or older)
Located at the CTECH Manufacturing Motorplex
*Times vary per day and event*

DRIVER FAN FORUM

Friday 1:00 pm — 1:30 pm Tufte Center (below Paddock Shop)

2020 SCHEDULE
ANNOUNCEMENT

Friday 6:30 pm Tufte Center (below Paddock Shop)

DRIVER AUTOGRAPH
SESSION

Saturday 10:00 am — 10:30 am at Road America Victory Lane
Sunday 10:45 am — 11:30 am at Team Transporters in the Paddock

LIVE AUCTION

Sunday 11:15 — 11:45 at TBA Team benefits Austin Hatcher Foundation

Open Grid Fan Walk

Sunday 12:15 - 1:15 pm Pit Lane

RACE ACTIVITIES FOR THIS WEEKEND
THURSDAY, AUGUST 1, 2019

Thursday | 10:05 am GT3 Cup Test Thursday | 12:05 pm GT3 Cup Test
Thursday | 11:05 am Trofeo Test Thursday | 1:05 PM Trofeo Test

Thursday | 2:05 pm IMPC Test

Thursday | 3:05 pm IMPC Test

FRIDAY, AUGUST 2, 2019
Friday 8:00 am Practice 1 — Lamborghini Trofeo Friday 1:30 pm Practice 2 — Porsche GT3 Cup
Friday 8:55 am Practice 1 — Porsche GT3 Cup Friday 2:15 pm Practice 2 — Lamborghini Trofeo
Friday 9:55 am Practice 1 — Michelin Challenge Friday 3:20 pm Practice 2 — Michelin Challenge
Friday 11:15 am Practice 1 — DPi/LMP2/GTLM Friday 4:25 pm Practice 2 — WeatherTech
All Classes
Friday 11:30 am Practice 1 — WeatherTech Friday 5:40 pm Qualifying — Porsche GT3 Cup
All Classes

Friday 12:15 am Practice 1 — GTD Silver/Bronze




IMSA ROAD RACE SHOWCASE

' o August 1-4
ROAD AMERICA &
FAN RACE SCHEDULE .
SATURDAY, AUGUST 3, 2019

Saturday | 8:00 am Qualifying 1 — Lamborghini Saturday | 12:35 pm Qualifying — GTD

Trofeo
Saturday | 8:20 am Qualifying 2 — Lamborghini Saturday | 1:30 pm Qualifying — GTLM

Trofeo
Saturday | 8:55 am Practice 3 — WeatherTech Saturday | 2:00 pm Qualifying — LMP2/DPI

All Classes
Saturday | 10:15 am Practice 3 — Michelin Challenge Saturday | 2:05 pm Race 1 — Lamborghini Torfeo
Saturday | 10:40 am Qualifying - Michelin Challenge Saturday | 3:00 pm Car Corral Parade Laps

TCR
Saturday | 11:00 am Qualifying — Michelin Challenge Saturday | 3:20 pm IMSA Hot Lap Experience

GS
Saturday | 11:30 am Race 1 — Porsche GT3 Cup Saturday | 4:05 pm Road America 120 for the IMSA

Michelin Pilot Challenge — 2
hours
SUNDAY, AUGUST 4, 2019
Sunday 8:30 am Warm Up WeatherTech Sunday | 1:35PM IMSA Road Race Showcase for the
All Classes IMSA WeatherTech SportsCar
Championship
Sunday 9:00 am Corvette Corral Parade Laps
Sunday 9:40am Race 2 — Porsche GT3 Cup
Sunday 10:55 am Race 2 - Lamborghini Trofeo
Sunday 12:05 pm IMSA Hot Lap Experience
Road America

kluemar

Beverage
Bar

Above Tufte Center Patio
in Paddock
Saturday & Sunday
Starting at 10am

Featuring Door Peninsula Wine,
Blue Marble Premium Cocktails &
Aquafina Water

o

ULTRA-PREMIUM COCKTAILS

DOOR PENINSULA
== AT IINEIRY e

tle AQUAFINA

Thank you for attending the

IMSA Road Race Showcase Weekend

Check out our website at RoadAmerica.com

ROAD AMERICA’




